

My Care Labs - Discounted Wellness Testing Every Tuesday and Thursday

My Care Labs Launches Affordable Wellness Testing to Support Underserved Bay Area Communities

FREMONT, CA, UNITED STATES, June 27, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>My Care Labs</u> is excited to announce the launch of their discounted <u>wellness</u> testing service, available every Tuesday and Thursday. In their commitment to improving community health and supporting the overlooked and underserved populations in the <u>Bay Area</u>, they are offering several essential health panels at a special rate of \$99.

Their discounted tests include:

- Basic Metabolic Panel (BMP): Evaluates key markers such as blood glucose, calcium, and electrolytes, essential for assessing kidney function and overall metabolic health.

- Comprehensive Metabolic Panel (CMP): Provides a broader assessment, including liver function tests and proteins, to give a complete picture of your body's chemical balance and metabolism.



- Lipid Panel: Measures cholesterol levels and triglycerides, crucial for assessing the risk of cardiovascular disease.

- Thyroid Panel: Assesses thyroid function by measuring hormones such as TSH, T3, and T4, which are vital for metabolic and energy regulation.

- Single Chemistry Tests: Focus on specific markers like glucose, calcium, or electrolytes, providing targeted insights into your health.

The importance of these tests cannot be overstated. Regular health screenings can detect potential health issues early, allowing for timely intervention and management. This is especially critical for those who may not have regular access to healthcare services due to financial constraints or lack of insurance.

Their goal is to bridge the gap in healthcare access by providing affordable and essential wellness testing to all, especially the uninsured and underserved communities in the Bay Area. By offering these services at a discounted rate, My Care Labs aims to make proactive health management accessible to everyone.

Service Details:

- Discounted Testing Days: Tuesdays and Thursdays
- Hours of Operation: Monday through Friday, 11am to 5pm
- Same-Day Results: Available for tests conducted before 4pm
- 24-Hour Results: For tests conducted after 4pm

They hope to expand this initiative to all of California someday soon, ensuring that affordable healthcare becomes a reality for everyone in their state.

They invite all community members, especially those without insurance, to take advantage of their discounted wellness testing services. Your health is their priority, and we are here to support you every step of the way.

Visit them during their operating hours and invest in your health with confidence. For more information, please visit their website at <u>https://mycarelabs.com/</u> or contact them at 800-790-4550 / support@mycarelabs.com.

About My Care Labs: My Care Labs is dedicated to providing high-quality, accessible healthcare services to communities in need. Their mission is to promote health and well-being through comprehensive and affordable testing solutions.

Emily Garcia My Care Labs +1 5104964555 egarcia@mycarelabs.com Visit us on social media: Facebook X LinkedIn Instagram YouTube TikTok

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/723506980

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire,

Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.